

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: **W.P. No.13109 of 2020**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.08.2024	<u>DR.KMR,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. It is represented that Sri Harish Kumar Rasineni, learned Standing Counsel has resigned to his Post on 06.06.2024 and hence his name may be deleted from the cause list. It is also represented that Sri Raviteja Padiri has no role of counsel in this matter and hence requests this Court that his name may be deleted from the cause list. In view of the above, Registry is directed to delete the names of Sri Harish Kumar Rasineni and Sri Raviteja Padiri, learned counsels from the cause list. Post the matter on 04.09.2024. <u>DR.KMR, J</u> <i>Gvl</i>	

--	--	--	--