

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.13109 of 2020**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 25.                | 17.12.2025  | <p><b><u>KM,J</u></b></p> <p>At request of learned Standing Counsel for<br/>SERP, post on 18.12.2025, under the same<br/>caption.</p> <p>BSK</p> <p><b><u>KM, J</u></b></p> |                        |